



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 031566
Date 11 March 2015

Adult Residential care

Request:

1. How common is each of the following methods of procuring adult residential care? If held, this should be given as a proportion of weeks in care (or other appropriate measure of volume, e.g. beds) commissioned under this method. If the proportion is not held, instead please indicate how prominent each method of procuring care is, by ranking the following options (1 = most common method; 3 = least common method).
 - a. Block purchase - 2
 - b. Spot purchase under framework agreement - 3
 - c. Spot purchase without framework agreement - 1

2. What is the total spend by the local authority on the provision of adult residential care, broken out by purchasing method and by type of care (see table below)? This should be given for the most recent reporting period available (please state the period).

<i>Value of contracts</i>	Block purchase agreement	Spot purchase under framework agreement	Spot purchase without framework agreement
General residential care	£575,000	-	£26,099,000
Residential non-nursing care	-	-	-
Residential nursing care	-	£653,000	£9,383,000
Respite care	-	-	£1,148,000

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

3. How many contracts are currently held with the local authority for the provision of adult residential care? These should be broken out by type of contract and by type of care, as shown in the table below.

(Please note that general residential care and residential non-nursing care are not accounted for separately within Wolverhampton).

<i>Number of contracts</i>	Block purchase agreement	Framework agreements
General residential care	1	0
Residential non-nursing care	See above	See above
Residential nursing care	0	1
Respite care	0	0